BOE-305-AH (P1) REV. 08 (01-15)

## ASSESSMENT APPEAL APPLICATION

This form contains all of the requests for information that are required for filing an application for changed assessment. Failure to complete this application may result in rejection of the application and/or denial of the appeal. Applicants should be prepared to submit additional information if requested by the assessor or at the time of the hearing. Failure to provide information at the hearing the appeals board considers necessary may result in the continuance of the hearing or denial of the appeal. Do not attach hearing evidence to this application.



COUNTY OF MENDOCINO
ASSESSMENT APPEALS BOARD
501 Low Gap Road \* Room 1010
Ukiah, California 95482
TELEPHONE: (707) 463-4221

FAX: (707) 463-7237

2018 OCT 31 AM 11 30

the appeals board considers necessary in	ay result iii tile	CATAL	TOTAL VALUE OF PERSON	100		
continuance of the hearing or denial of the appeal. Do not attach hearing evidence to this application.  1. APPLICANT INFORMATION - PLEASE PRINT		PER		APPLICATION NUMBER: Clerk Use Only		
Anderson Valley Properties, LLC MAILING ADDRESS OF APPLICANT (STREET ADDRESS 292 S. La Cienega Blvd., Ste. 308	OR P.O. BOX)					
CITY Beverly Hills	STATE ZIP CODE CA 90211	DAYT	TIME TELEPHONE	ALTERNATE TELEP	HONE FAX TELEPHONE	
2. CONTACT INFORMATION - AGENT, A		ATIVE OF A	PPLICANT if a	applicable - (REPRI	SENTATION IS OPTIONAL)	
NAME OF AGENT, ATTORNEY, OR RELATIVE ( <i>LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE INITIAL</i> )  Middleton, Michael D.				email address melo@protaxllc.com		
COMPANY NAME PROTAX LLC						
CONTACT PERSON IF OTHER THAN ABOVE (LAST, FIRS	ST, MIDDLE INITIAL)	, Harry				
MAILING ADDRESS (STREET ADDRESS OR P. 0. BOX)						
13029 Danielson St., Ste. 200						
city Poway	STATE ZIP CODE CA 92064	DAYT	11 TELEPHONE 158) 679-722	1 ( )	FAX TELEPHONE (858) 679-1563	
AUTHORIZATION OF AGENT			ZATION ATTAC		((())	
The following information must be comple		is applicatio	n - see instruct	tions) unless the ag		
attorney as indicated in the Certification						
applicant is a business entity, the agent's The person named in Section 2 above is						
enter in stipulation a						
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, OFFICER OR AUTHO	ORIZED EMPLOYEE	Т	ITLE		DATE	
Elm		ement of the last	'Som LLC	Manager	10/18/18	
3. PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION INF	ORMATION					
Yes No Is this property a sing	gle-family dwelling that is	occupied as t	he principal place	of residence by the ow	mer?	
ENTER APPLICABLE NUMBER FROM	YOUR NOTICE/TAX	BILL				
ASSESSOR' S PARCEL NUMBER	ASSESSMENT NUMBER			FEE NUMBER		
046-110-47						
ACCOUNT NUMBER	TAX BILL NUMBER	3				
PROPERTY ADDRESS OR LOCATION				DOING BUSINESS AS	(DBA) if appropriate	
10580 Anderson Valley Way	В	Boonville		Bente Beentees Ne (BB/), il appropriate		
PROPERTY TYPE 🗹	14					
SINGLE-FAMILY / CONDOMINIUM / TO	WNHOUSE / DUPLEX	□ А	GRICULTURAL		POSSESSORY INTEREST	
MULTI-FAMILY/APARTMENTS: NO. OF UNITS MA		ANUFACTURE	D HOME	VACANT LAND		
☑ COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL		□ w	ATER CRAFT		AIRCRAFT	
☐ BUSINESS PERSONAL PROPERTY/FIX	TURES		THER:			
I VALUE	A. VALUE ON R			S OPINION OF VALUE	O ADDEALO DOADD HOS	
I. VALUE LAND	A. VALUE ON K		D. APPLICANT		C. APPEALS BOARD USE	
IMPROVEMENTS/STRUCTURES	\$107,907 \$377,951		\$65,000 \$227,000			
FIXTURES		\$377,931		\$227,000	)	
PERSONAL PROPERTY (see instructions)						
MINERAL RIGHTS						
TREES & VINES						
OTHER		0405.050		<b>#202.00</b>		
PENALTIES (amount or percent)		\$485,858		\$292,000	)	
PENALTIES (amount or percent)						

BOE-305-AH (P2) REV 08 (01-15)		
5. TYPE OF ASSESSMENT BEING APPEALED M Check only one. Se	e instructions for filing per	riods
X REGULAR ASSESSMENT - VALUE AS OF JANUARY 1 OF TH	E CURRENT YEAR	
SUPPLEMENTAL ASSESSMENT *DATE OF NOTICE: ROLL YEAR:		
ROLL CHANGE   ESCAPE ASSESSMENT   CALAM *DATE OF NOTICE: **ROLL YEAR:  **Must attach conv of notice or hill, where applicable  **Hust attach conv of notice or hill, where applicable  **Hust attach conv of notice or hill, where applicable	ITY REASSESSMENT	☐ PENALTY ASSESSMENT
*Must attach copy of notice or bill, where applicable **Eac	h roll year requires a sepa	rate application
6. REASON FOR FILING APPEAL (FACTS)  See instruction	tions before completing th	is section.
If you are uncertain of which item to check, please check "I. OTHER" and The reasons that I rely upon to support requested changes in value are a		of your reasons for filing this application.
A. DECLINE IN VALUE     The assessor's roll value exceeds the market value as of Janua	on, 1 of the current year	
B. CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP	ary i of the current year.	
1. No change in ownership occurred on the date of		
2. Base year value for the change in ownership established on		is incorrect.
C. NEW CONSTRUCTION		
1. No new construction occurred on the date of		
2. Base year value for the completed new construction establish	hed on the date of	is incorrect.
3. Value of construction in progress on January 1 is incorrect.		
D. CALAMITY REASSESSMENT		
Assessor's reduced value is incorrect for property damaged by		for fixtures exceeds market value
<ul><li>E. BUSINESS PERSONAL PROPERTY/FIXTURES. Assessor's value</li><li>1. All personal property/fixtures.</li></ul>	e or personal property and	or fixtures exceeds market value.
<ul> <li>2. Only a portion of the personal property/fixtures. Attach described</li> </ul>	iption of those items.	
F. PENALTY ASSESSMENT		
Penalty assessment is not justified.		
G. CLASSIFICATION/ALLOCATION  ☐ 1. Classification of property is incorrect.		
Classification of property is incorrect.     2. Allocation of value of property is incorrect (e.g., between lan	d and improvements).	
H. APPEAL-AFTER AN AUDIT Must include description of each prop		d, and your opinion of value.
1. Amount of escape assessment is incorrect.		
☐ 2. Assessment of other property of the assessee at the location	is incorrect.	
I. OTHER		
<ul> <li>Explanation (attach sheet if necessary)</li> <li>WRITTEN FINDINGS OF FACTS (\$</li></ul>		
Are requested. X Are not requested.		
8. THIS APPLICATION IS DESIGNATED AS A CLAIM FOR REFUND See	instructions	
Yes XNo	instructions.	
163		
CERTIFICA	TION	
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of	California that the foregoing	
accompanying statements or documents, is true, correct, and complete to to property or the person affected (i.e., a person having a direct economic interagent authorized by the applicant under item 2 of this application, or (3) an Number who has been retained by the applicant and	est in the payment of taxes of attorney licensed to practic	on that property - "The Applicant"), (2) ar e law in the State of California, State Ba
SIGNATURE (Use Blue Pen Original signature required on paper-filed application)	SIGNED AT (CITY, STATE)	DATE
	Poway, CA	October 15, 2018
NAME (Please Print)		

accompanying statements or occuments, is true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief and that i am (1) the owner of the property or the person affected (i.e., a person having a direct economic interest in the payment of taxes on that property - "The Applicant"), (2) an agent authorized by the applicant under item 2 of this application, or (3) an attorney licensed to practice law in the State of California, State Bar Number who has been retained by the applicant and has been authorized by that person to file this application.

SIGNATURE (Use Blue Pen Prightal signature required on paper-filed application)

SIGNATURE (Use Blue Pen Prightal signature required on paper-filed application)

SIGNATURE (Use Blue Pen Prightal signature required on paper-filed application)

SIGNATURE (Use Blue Pen Prightal signature required on paper-filed application)

SIGNATURE (Use Blue Pen Prightal signature required on paper-filed application)

SIGNATURE (Use Blue Pen Prightal signature required on paper-filed application)

DATE

October 15, 2018

POWAY, CA

FILING STATUS (IDENTIFY RELATIONSHIP TO APPLICANT NAMED IN SECTION 1)

OWNER AGENT ATTORNEY SPOUSE REGISTERED DOMESTIC PARTNER CHILD PARENT PERSON AFFECTED

CORPORATE OFFICER OR DESIGNATED EMPLOYEE

## MENT APPEALS BOARD ATION WITHDRAWAL

MENDOCINO COUNTY ASSESSMENT APPEALS BOARD 501 LOW GAP ROAD, ROOM 1010 UKIAH, CA 95482

## SESSMENT APPEALS BOARD HEARING

## **APPLICATION WITHDRAWAL**

at to Section 4831 of the Revenue and Taxation Code, taxpayers may withdraw his/her ation from the appeals process. However, the Assessment Appeals Board is not required to pt withdrawal of an application for reduced assessment.

uld you decide to withdraw your application(s), please notify the Executive Office promptly by appleting and returning this form to:

1 AENDOCINO COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE 301 Low Gap Road, Room 1010 Ukiah, CA 95482 Attn: Lindsey Dunham

2020 MAR 2 PM 12 34 EXECUTIVE OFFICE

THE PLANT OF THE PARTY OF THE P
I hereby withdraw my application(s) for changed assessment.
NAME: ANDERSON VALLEY PROPERTIES LLC
ADDRESS: 10580 AMERSON VALLEY WAY
BOUNNIE CA 98415
APN/ACCOUNT No.: 046 - 110 - 47
TAX YEAR PROTESTED: 2018 REGULAR SUPPLEMENTAL
PROTEST/APPLICATION NO. 18-014
DATE: 2/27/20 APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE (Original Required)